
Ebb & Flow Dance Rhythms  
Bolero 
Besame Mucho – The Beatles 

Cry Me A River – Sam Cooke, Ella Fitzgerald, Julie London 

Left My Heart In San Francisco – Frank Sinatra 

 

Bossa Nova 
Blame It On The Bossa Nova – Eydie Gorme 

Bossa Nova Baby – Elvis Presley 

Quando Quando Quando – Michael Buble 

 

Carolina Shag 
How Sweet It Is To Be Loved By You – Marvin Gaye 

 

Cha Cha  
18 Yellow Roses – Bobby Darin 

Achy Breaky Heart – Billy Ray Cyrus 

Best Of My Love – The Eagles 

Black Magic Woman – Santana 

Cha Cha Cha – Bobby Rydell 

Cupid – Sam Cooke 

Dance The Night Away – The Mavericks 

Dream Lover – Bobby Darin 

Everybody Loves To Cha Cha Cha – Sam Cooke 

I Can See Clearly Now – Jimmy Cliff 

I Just Want To Dance With You – George Strait 

It Never Rains In Southern California – Albert Hammond 

Love Potion Number Nine – The Clovers 

Mexico – James Taylor 

My Girl – The Temptations 

Now Or Never – Elvis Presley 

Ob La Di, Ob La Da – The Beatles 

Oh Carol – Neil Sedaka 

Pretty Woman – Roy Orbison 

Save The Last Dance – The Drifters 

Sloop John B - The Beach Boys 

Smooth – Santana And Rob Thomas 

Stand By Me – Ben E. King 

Sugar Sugar – The Archies  

Suspicious Minds – Elvis Presley 

Sway – Bobby Rydell, Michael Buble, Dean Martin 

Tequila Sunrise – The Eagles 

Twist And Shout – The Beatles 

You Should Be Dancing – The Bee Gees 

 

Foxtrot 
Beyond The Sea – Bobby Darin 

Blue Spanish Eyes – Englebert Humperdinck 

Crazy Love – Van Morrison 

Dream A Little Dream Of Me – Dean Martin 

Fly Me To The Moon – Frank Sinatra 

Forever And Ever Amen – Randy Travis 

Have I Told You Lately – Van Morrison 



Hello Mary Lou – Ricky Nelson 

How Sweet It Is To Be Loved By You – Marvin Gaye 

It Had To Be You – Frank Sinatra 

I’ve Got You Under My Skin – Frank Sinatra 

Love Me Do – The Beatles 

Moondance – Van Morrison 

Ring Of Fire – Johnny Cash 

What A Wonderful World – Louis Armstrong  

 

Hustle 
Superstition – Stevie Wonder 

I Will Survive – Gloria Gaynor 

 

Jitterbug 
Sing, Sing, Sing – Johnny O’keefe 

Why Do Fools Fall In Love – Frankie Lymon And The Teenagers 

  

Jive 
All Shook Up _ Elvis Presley 

At The Hop – Danny And The Juniors  

Bad Leroy Brown – Jim Croce, Frank Sinatra 

Barbara Ann – The Beach Boys 

Blue Suede Shoes – Elvis Presley 

Can’t Buy Me Love – The Beatles 

C’mon Everybody – Eddie Cochrane 

Crazy Little Thing Called Love – Queen 

Da Doo Ron Ron – The Crystals 

Diana – Paul Anka 

Don’t Be Cruel – Elvis Presley 

Do You You Wanna Dance? – Dion 

Foot Tapper – The Shadows 

G.I. Blues – Elvis Presley 

Girl Can’t Help It – Little Richard 

Great Balls Of Fire – Jerry Lee Lewis 

Happy Birthday Sweet Sixteen – Neil Sedaka 

Hawaii 5-0 – The Ventures  

Heartache Tonight – The Eagles 

His Latest Flame – Elvis Presley 

Hit The Road Jack – Ray Charles 

Hound Dog – Elvis Presley 

I’m A Believer – The Monkees 

I Saw Her Standing There – The Beatles 

Jenny Jenny – Little Richard 

Jailhouse Rock – Elvis Presley 

Jambalaya – Hank Williams 

Kansas City – Fats Domino 

Keep A Knockin’ – Little Richard 

Land Of A Thousand Dances – Wilson Pickett 

Long Tall Sally – Little Richard 

Mack The Knife – Bobby Darin 

Mean Woman Blues – Roy Orbison 

Reet Petite – Jackie Wilson 

Rip It Up – Little Riochard 

River Deep, Mountain High –  Ike And Tina Turner 

Rock And Roll Music – Chuck Berry 



Rock Around The Clock – Bill Haley 

Rockin’ Robin – Bobby Day 

Roll Over Beethoven – Chuck Berry, The Beatles 

Run Around Sue – Dion  

Sea Cruise – Frankie Ford & Huey Piano Smith    

See You Later Alligator – Bill Haley 

Shake Your Tail Feather – Ray Charles And The Blues Brothers 

Shake, Rattle And Roll – Bill Haley 

Stuck On You – Elvis Presley 

Summertime Blues – Eddie Cochrane 

Surfin’ Usa – The Beach Boys 

Tequila – The Champs 

That’s What I Like About You – The Romantics  

The Twist – Chubby Checker 

Wake Up Little Suzie – The Everly Brothers 

The Wanderer – Dion 

When Will I Be Loved? – The Everly Brothers 

Whole Lot Of Shakin’ Goin’ On – Jerry Lee Lewis 

Why Do Fools Fall In Love? – Frankie Lymon And The Teenagers 

You Must Have Been A Beautiful Baby – Bobby Darin 

You Never Can Tell – Chuck Berry 

You’re Sixteen – Johnny Burnette 

 

Line Dance 
Beautiful Body – The Bellamy Brothers  

Before The Next Teardrop Falls – Freddy Fender 

Behind Closed Doors – Charlie Rich 

Blame It On The Bossa Nova – Eydie Gorme 

Blue Spanish Eyes – Englebert Humperdinck  

Boot Scootin’ Boogie – Brooks And Dunn 

Calendar Girl – Neil Sedaka 

California Blue – Roy Orbison (California Blue) 

Candy Man – Roy Orbison 

Chattahoochie – Alan Jackson 

Cheatin’ Heart – Hank Williams  

Copperhead Road – Steve Earle 

Dance The Night Away – The Mavericks (Scotia Samba) 

Drinking Champagne – George Strait 

Elvira – The Oakridge Boys 

Fly Like A Bird – Boz Skaggs 

Forever And Ever Amen – Randy ( Forever Amen) 

Guitars And Cadillacs – Dwight Yoakam  

Great Balls Of Fire – Jerry Lee Lewis 

Hey Good Lookin’ – Hank Williams 

How Long – The Eagles (Eagles Rock) 

Islands In The Stream – Kenny Rogers (Islands In The Stream) 

I Just Wanna Dance With You – George Strait (Just Want To Dance) 

Jambalaya – Hank Williams 

Lay Down Sally – Eric Clapton 

Let Your Love Flow – The Bellamy Brothers 

Lollipop – The Chordettes (Zatchu) 

Margaritaville – Jimmy Buffet 

Neon Moon – Brooks And Dunn (Country Line Cha Cha) 

Okie From Muskogee – Merle Haggard 

On The Road Again – Willie Nelson 



Red Hot Salsa – Dave Sheriff 

Rhinestone Cowboy – Glen Campbell 

Rockabilly Rebel – Matchbox 

Six Days On The Road – Dave Dudley 

Sway – Bobby Rydell, Michael Buble, Dean Martin 

Swinging Doors – Merle Haggard (Last Orders) 

Take It Easy – The Eagles 

Tequila Sunrise _ The Eagle (Another Sunrise) 

The Wanderer – Dion And The Belmonts 

Tonight The Bottle Let Me Down – Merle Haggard, Brooks And Dunn 

Waltz Across Texas – Ernest Tubb 

Watermelon Crawl – Tracy Byrd 

Whole Lot Of Shakin’ Goin On – Jerry Lee Lewis 

 

Mambo 
Limbo Rock – Chubby Checker 

Tequila – The Champs 

  

Partner Dance 
18 Yellow Roses – Bobby Darin (18 Yellow Roses) 

Achy Breaky Heart – Billy Ray Cyrus (Achy Breaky For 2, Baby Air Shuffle) 

Amanda – Don Williams (Amanda’s Dream)  

Anniversary Waltz – Vera Lynn, Connie Francis (Anniversary Waltz) 

Bad Moon Rising – Ccr (Moonrise) 

Blame It On The Bossa Nove – Eydie Gorme (Let’s Bossa Nova) 

Blue Bayou – Roy Orbison (Blue Bayou, I’m Going Back Again) 

Blue Spanish Eyes – Englebert Humperdinck (Blue Memory) 

Boot Scootin’ Boogie – Brooks And Dunn (Boot Scootin’ Boogie, Michigan Stomp, Baby Air 

Shuffle, Blue Rose) 

California Blue – Roy Orbison (Blue, California Blues) 

Cheatin’ Heart – Hank Williams  

Drinkin’ Champagne – George Strait (Champagne Charlie, Champagne Love) 

Down On The Corner – Ccr (Around The Corner) 

Fly Like A Bird – Boz Skaggs (Marilyn, Memories) 

Forever And Ever Ament – Randy Travis (Forever Amen) 

Four In The Morning - Farron Young (4am Waltz)  

Here Comes My Baby – The Mavericks (Moonlight Hours) 

Here In The Real World – Alan Jackson (10b Turnaround, Ccc Shuffle) 

If I Said You Had A Beautiful Body – The Bellamy Bros (Montana Rodeo, C.W.’S Dream, Your 

Beautiful Body) 

I Love A Rainy Night – Eddie Rabbit (I Love A Rainy Night) 

I Just Wanna Dance With You – George Strait (Dance With You, Chameleon)  

Is Anybody Goin’ To San Antone – Charlie Pride (Caliente) 

Islands In The Stream – Kenny Rogers / Dolly Parton (Monterey Bay, Colorado Shuffle)   

Jambalaya – Hank Williams (Me-O-My, Cajun Polka) 

Jukebox In My Mind – Alabama (Make A New Start, Blue Rose) 

Kiss An Angel Good Mornin’ – Charlie Pride (Country Choices) 

Let Your Love Flow – The Bellamy Brothers (It’s the Season, C.W.’S Dream) 

Little Deuce Coupe – The Beach Boys (Above And Beyond) 

Mama Tried – Merle Haggard (Mama Tried) 

Margaritaville – Jimmy Buffet (Cowboy Cha Cha, Mexican Cutie, Margaritaville, Rumba Amor Or 

A’less) 

Mustang Sally – Wilson Pickett (Bullshifts) 

Neon Moon – Brooks And Dunn (Cowboy Cha Cha, A Lonely Stroll, Annie’s Cha Cha, Montgomery 

Cha Cha, Metador Cha Cha, Couple-A-Shakes, Dream Canyon) 



Ring Of Fire – Johnny Cash (Curly Top Polka) 

Rock And Roll Waltz – Kay Starr (1, 2 And Then Waltz) 

Rollin’ With The Flow – Charlie Rich (Go With The Flow) 

Some Broken Hearts Never Mend – Don Williams (Broken Heart Cha Cha) 

Sweet Home Alabama – Lynard Skynard (Cowboy Calypso) 

Swingin’ Doors – Merle Haggard (Mines A Double) 

Tequila Sunrise – The Eagles (Caribbean Queen) 

Three Little Birds – Bob Marley (Chill Out) 

Today I Started Loving You Again – Merle Haggard (Back Together Again) 

Toes – Zac Brown Band (Toes In The Water, Toes Together) 

Tonight The Bottle Let Me Down – Merle Haggard, Brooks And Dunn (Movin On Swing) 

  

Paso Doble 
Apache – The Shadows 

Don’t Let Me Be Misunderstood – The Animals 

Ghost Riders In The Sky – The Blues Brothers 

 

Polka 
Beer Barrel Polka  

Roll Out The Barrel 

 

Quickstep 
All My Loving – The Beatles 

Baby Face – Bobby Darin 

Bye Bye Love – The Everly Brothers 

Can’t Buy Love – The Beatles 

Hey Good Looking – Hank Williams 

Mr. Sandman – The Chordettes 

Sing Sing Sing – Johnny O’ Keefe 

  

Retro Swing 
All Of Me – Frank Sinatra 

At The Hop – Danny And The Juniors 

Bye Bye Love – The Everly Brothers  

Can’t Buy Me Love – The Beatles 

Chantilly Lace – The Big Bopper 

Crocodile Rock – Elton John 

Da Do Ron Ron – The Crystals 

Don’t Be Cruel – Elvis Presley 

Great Balls Of Fire – Jerry Lee Lewis 

Long Tall Sally – Little Richard 

Oh Boy – Buddy Holly And The Crickets 

Rip It Up – Little Richard 

Rock Around The Clock – Billy Haley And His Comets 

Roll Over Beethoven – Chuck Berry 

Wake Up Little Suzie – The Everly Brothers 

 

Rumba 
And I Love Her – The Beatles 

Best Of My Love – The Eagles 

Blue Spanish Eyes – Englebert Humperdinck 

California Blue – Roy Orbison 

Heard It Through The Grapevine – Marvin Gaye, Ccr 

How Deep Is Your Love – The Bee Gees 



I Can See Clearly Now – Jimmy Cliff 

I Just Called To Say I Love You – Stevie Wonder 

Islands In The Stream – The Bee Gees 

Just The Way You Are – Billy Joel 

Kokomo – The Beachboys 

Margaritaville – Jimmy Buffet 

Silence Is Golden – The Tremeloes 

Spanish Harlem – Ben E. King 

Some Kind Of Wonderful – The Drifters 

Something Stupid – Frank Sinatra 

Under The Boardwalk – The Drifters 

When You Say Nothing At All – Alison Krauss And Randy Travis 

Your Song – Elton John 

  

Samba 
All My Loving – The Beatles 

Blame It On The Boogie – Jackson 5 

Girl From Ipanema – Frank Sinatra 

I Feel Fine – The Beatles 

I’ve Got You Under My Skin – Frank Sinatra 

Love Is In The Air – John Paul Young  

Quando Quando Quando – Englebert Humperdinck 

Ruby Don’t Take Your Love To Town – Kenny Rogers 

Tequila – The Champs 

When You’re In Love With A Beautiful Woman – Dr Hook 

 

Slow Foxtrot 
All Of Me – Frank Sinatra, Louis Armstrong 

Beyond The Sea – Bobby Darin 

California Girls – The Beach Boys 

Come Fly With Me – Frank Sinatra 

Danny Boy 

Girl From Ipanema _ Frank Sinatra 

Goodnight Sweetheart 

Happy Birthday Sweet Sixteen – Neil Sedaka 

I Just Called To Say I Love You – Stevie Wonder 

Summer Holiday – Cliff Richard 

 

Swing 
Crazy Little Thing Called Love – Queen  

It Had To Be You – Frank Sinatra 

Fly Me To The Moon – Frank Sinatra 

 

Tango 
Guitar Tango – The Shadows 

In Dreams – Roy Orbison 

Love Potion Number 9 – The Clovers 

Love Hurts – Roy Orbison 

Now Or Never – Elvis Presley 

Pretty Woman – Roy Orbison 

Sway – Bobby Rydell, Dean Martin, Michael Buble 

Sweet Caroline – Neil Diamond 

 

 



Triple Swing (East Coast Swing) 
All Shook Up – Elvis Presley 

Bad Leroy Brown – Frank Sinatra, Jim Croce 

Blueberry Hill – Fats Domino 

Crazy Little Thing Called Love – Michael Buble, Queen  

Dance The Night Away – The Mavericks 

Help Me Rhonda – The Beach Boys, Dan And Jean 

Hit The Road Jack – Ray Charles 

How Sweet It Is To Be Loved By You – Marvin Gaye 

I Love A Rainy Night – Eddie Rabbit 

I’m A Believer – The Monkees 

I’m Gonna Be (500 Miles) – The Proclaimers 

It’s Still Rock And Roll To Me – Billy Joel 

Moondance – Van Morrison 

Run Around Sue – Dion 

Sea Cruise – Huey Piano Smith And Frankie Ford  

See You Later Alligator – Bill Haley 

Shake Rattle And Roll – Bill Haley 

She Loves You – The Beatles 

That’ll Be The Day – Buddy Holly  

Whole Lot Of Shakin’ Goin’ On – Jerry Lee Lewis 

 

Two Step 
Forever And Ever Amen – Randy Travis 

 

Viennese Waltz 
Bachelor Boy – Cliff Richard 

Can’t Help Falling In Love – Elvis Presley 

Delilah – Tom Jones 

I Got You Babe – Sonny And Cher 

When Irish Eyes Are Smiling – John Mccormack 

What A Wonderful World – Louis Armstrong 

 

Waltz 
Are You Lonesome Tonight – Elvis Presley 

Bachelor Boy – Cliff Richard 

Can’t Help Falling In Love – Elvis Presley 

Could I Have This Dance – Anne Murray 

Georgia On My Mind – Ray Charles 

He’ll Have To Go – Jim Reeves 

Last Waltz – Englebert Humperdinck 

Lord It’s Hard To Be Humble – Mac Davis 

Mamas Don’t Let Your Babies Grow Up To Be Cowboys – Willie Nelson & Waylon Jennings 

Rock And Roll Waltz – Kay Starr 

There Goes My Everything – Englebert Humperdinck 

Tennessee Waltz – Patti Page 

Unchained Melody – Righteous Brothers 

Waltz Across Texas – Ernest Tubbs 

What A Wonderful World – Louis Armstrong 

When Irish Eyes Are Smiling – John Mccormack 

 

West Coast Swing 
Bee Bop A Lula – Gene Vincent 

California Girls – The Beach Boys 



Chain Of Fools – The Commitments 

cold Shot – Stevie Ray Vaughan 

How Sweet It Is To Be Loved By You – Marvin Gaye 

I Love A Rainy Night – Eddie Rabbit 

Let Me Love You Baby – Stevie Ray Vaughan 

Mustang Sally – Wilson Pickett, The Commitments 

Take Me To The River – The Commitments 

That’ll Be The Day – Buddy Holly  

The Wanderer – Dion 

You’re Sixteen – Johnny Burnette 

You've Really Got A Hold On Me – The Beatles, Smokey Robinson  

 

  

 




